Registered with the Registrar of Newspapers for India under No. 10410



புதுச்சேரி மாகில அரசிதழ்

La Gazette de L'État de Poudouchéry The Gazette of Puducherry

PART - I

சிறப்பு வெளியீடு		EXTRAORDINAIRE			EXTRAORDINARY
அதிகாரம் பெற்ற		Publiée par			Published by
வெளியீடு		Autorité			Authority
no. > 76	புதுச்சேரி	தங்கபக்ழமை	2024 @°	Gໝ <i>ທີ</i> ້	20 a
	Poudouchéry	Lundi	20	Mai	2024 (30 Vaisakha 1946)
	Puducherry	Monday	20th	May	2024

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

No. E.11/1/2024 - Appt. of RO/ARO/ERO-1152.

Puducherry, dated 21st May 2024.

NOTIFICATION

The Notification No. 434/PUDU/2023(2), dated 18-05-2024 of the Election Commission of India, New Delhi, regarding Appointment of Assistant Returning Offices in Puducherry Parliamentary Constituency, is republished for information of the general public.

P. JAWAHAR, Chief Electoral Officer.

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Nirvachan Sadan, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110 001. Dated : 18th May, 2024, 28 Vaisakha (Saka) 1946.

NOTIFICATION

No. 434/PUDU/2023(2):- In pursuance with the provisions outlined in sub-section (1) of section 22 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951), the Election Commission of India, hereby introduces the following Amendments to its Notification No. 434/PUDU/2023(2), dated 24-07-2023, as amended from time to time, in consultation with the Government of Puducherry. The following Government Officers, as mentioned in the Table below are appointed Assistant Returning Officers in Puducherry Parliamentary Constituency. Primary responsibility of these Assistant Returning Officers shall be to assist the Returning Officer of the Puducherry Parliamentary Constituency in the Union territory of Puducherry, in the process of counting of votes in General Election to House of the People, 2024 to be held on 04-06-2024.

In the existing entries of the Table appended to the Notification No. 434/PUDU/2023(2), dated 24-07-2023, the following entries shall be added:-

TABLE

Sl. No.	Assistant Returning Officer
(1)	(2)
14	Director of Tourism, Puducherry
15	Director of Higher and Technical Education, Puducherry
16	Director. Information and Technology, Puducherry
17	Executive Officer (Temples), Karaikal

The designation of the aforementioned Officers as Assistant Returning Officers in the Puducherry Parliamentary Constituency will cease to be effective upon the successful completion of the vote counting process in the constituency.

(By order)

MALAY MALLICK,
Principal Secretary.